Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

11-12-2002

Lindenwood hosts women's national soccer tourney

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

LINDENWOD

Lindenwood hosts women's national soccer tourney

Lindenwood University serves as the host of the 19th annual NAIA Women's National Soccer Championships Nov. 21-26. The host Lady Lions, who lost in the national championship game in 2000 in five overtimes, are ranked No. 4 in the nation.

"It is an honor to be selected to host the event," said Lindenwood President Dennis Spellmann. "We have an outstanding venue for soccer. It is going to be a tremendous event."

The tournament will be held at Lindenwood's Harlen C. Hunter Stadium.

Spellmann said the area would receive an economic boost from the event, which brings in 15 teams and thousands of fans over the five-day period.

"The hotels will be full and the restaurants will be busy in St. Charles," he said.

For ticket information, call 636.949.4173.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933